

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

JAMELLE EDWARD ARMSTRONG,

Defendant and Appellant.

CAPITAL CASE

No. S126560

(Los Angeles County
Superior Court

No. NA051938-01)

APPELLANT'S THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

On Automatic Appeal From a Judgment of Death
of the Superior Court of the State of California
for the County of Los Angeles

HONORABLE TOMSON T. ONG, JUDGE

GLEN NIEMY, State Bar # 73646

Attorney at Law

257 Washington Street, Unit 6

Salem, MA 01970

Tel.#: (207) 699-9713

Fax#: (207) 647-2322

Email: gniemy@yahoo.com

Attorney for Appellant

JAMELLE EDWARD ARMSTRONG

By appointment of the California
Supreme Court

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page #</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
APPELLANT’S THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF	5
A. INTRODUCTION.....	5
B. SUMMARY OF <i>GUTIERREZ</i>	6
1. Burden of Proof.....	6
2. Subjective Genuineness Not Objective Reasonableness / “Sincere Reasoned Attempt”	7
3. State of the Record.....	8
4. Comparative Juror Analysis.....	10
C. PERTINENT PARTS OF <i>FOSTER V.</i> <i>CHATMAN</i>	12
D. APPLICATION OF <i>GUTIERREZ</i> AND <i>FOSTER</i> TO THE FACTS OF THE INSTANT CASE.....	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT.....	16
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL AND ESERVICE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing (1977)
429 U.S. 252 13

Batson v. Kentucky (1986)
476 U.S. 79 5

Foster v. Chatman (2016)
136 S.Ct. 1737..... 5, 12, 13

Miller-El v. Dretke (2005)
545 U.S. 231 6, 8, 10

Powers v. Ohio (1991)
499 U.S. 400 6

Snyder v. Louisiana (2008)
552 U.S. 472 11, 12

Washington v. Davis (1976)
426 U.S. 229 13

State Cases

People v. Gutierrez (2017)
2 Cal.5th 1150 5, passim

People v. Johnson (1989)
47 Cal.3d 1194 11, 12

People v. Jones (2011)
51 Cal.4th 346 8

People v Lenix (2008)
44 Cal.4th 602 11

People v. Mai (2013)
57 Cal.4th 986 6

People v. Reynoso (2003)
31 Cal.4th 903 7

People v. Wheeler (1978)
22 Cal.3d 258 5
